

PACKAGE LABEL SPECIFICATION

Bariatrix Nutrition

**Chocolate UHT drink 250mL
U003E04V1**

Émise : 23/11/09

PRELIMINARY Not use for Labelling Version 01

Approuvé par:

Statement of identity / Identification du produit**CHOCOLATE flavour.**

HIGH PROTEIN DRINK. With non-nutritive sweeteners. Rich in Calcium. Sugar Free.

ArômeCHOCOLAT.

BOISSON RICHE EN PROTÉINES. Avec édulcorants. Riche en Calcium. Sans Sucre.

Nutritional Information Average / Valeurs nutritionnelles moyennes

Serving Size : 1 box 250ml (256g)

Portion : 1 boîte 250ml (256g)

Servings per container :

Portion par contenant:

	100g	Portion (256g)
Energy values / Valeurs énergétiques		
Kcal	39	100
Kjoules	163	418
Nutrition Facts / Valeurs nutritionnelles		
Total Fat / Lipides (g)	1.33	3.4
Saturated / Saturés (g)	0.78	2
Digestible carbohydrate / Glucides assimilables (g)*	0.59	1.5
Sugars / Sucres (g)	0.32	0.8
Fibre / Fibres (g)	0.6	1.5
Protein / Protéines (g)	5.85	15.0
Calcium / Calcium (mg)	94	240 **
Potassium (mg)	107	273
Sodium / Sodium (g)	0.117	0.300

* to include in the daily quantity prescribed by the physician – à inclure dans la quantité quotidienne prescrite par le médecin

** 30 % of Recommended Daily Allowance – 30 % des Apports Journaliers Recommandés

Ingredient statement / Liste des ingrédients

Ingrédients : Eau purifiée, protéines de lait, crème, cacao (1.4%), fructo-oligosaccharides de chicorée (inuline), épaississants : cellulose microcristalline, carboxyméthylcellulose de sodium, carraghénanes; stabilisants : phosphate de sodium, citrate de sodium; arôme, sel, émulsifiant : esters de mono- et diglycérides d'huile végétale; édulcorants : sucralose, acésulfame-K.

Ingredients : Purified water, milk proteins, cream, cocoa (1.4%), chicory fructo-oligosaccharides (inulin), thickeners: microcrystalline cellulose, sodium carboxymethylcellulose, carrageenan; stabilizers: sodium phosphate, sodium citrate; flavour, salt, emulsifier: mono- and diglycerides esters from vegetable oil; sweeteners: sucralose, acesulfame-K.

Allergens / Allergènes

Contains milk. May contain soy.

Contient du lait. Peut contenir du soja.

Claims/Allégations

With sweeteners / Avec édulcorants

Sugar free / Sans sucre (INCLUDING STAMP)

Reglement CE n° 1924/2006 – 20/12/2006 (< 0.5 g / 100 ml)

Vérifié par : _____

Page 1

04/12/09

PACKAGE LABEL SPECIFICATION



Bariatrix Nutrition

Chocolate UHT drink 250mL
U003E04V1

Émise : 23/11/09

PRELIMINARY Not use for Labelling Version 01

Approuvé par:

Rich in Calcium / Riche en Calcium
Directive 90/496/CEE – 24/09/1990 modified by Directive 2008/100/CE - 28/10/2008 (> 30 % RDA)

Net content / Contenu net

8.8 FL OZ. (UK) / 250ml

Instructions / Mode de préparation

Serve chilled * Shake well
Servir froid * Bien agiter

Other footnotes to put on the packaging: (not including allergens)

Brevet USA-obtenu par procédé U.H.T

Ce produit n'est pas un substitut de repas mais un complément de l'apport protéique de haute valeur biologique- Ne pas utiliser comme unique source d'alimentation.

A consommer avant la date indiquée sur l'étiquetage.

Conserver à température ambiante à l'abri de la chaleur.

Consommer rapidement après ouverture.

US Patent-UHT Process

This product is not a meal replacement but is a high biological value protein supplement. Do not use as a sole source of nutrition.

Use before the date shown on the packaging.

Keep at room temperature away from heat.

Consume quickly after opening.

Référence Interne:

U003-E04 Chocolate Drink RTD 250mL

The information is offered in good faith but without guarantee
Renseignement communiqué de bonne foi mais sans garantie

Vérifié par : _____

Page 2

04/12/09